FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

MAN RECORI

05-10-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 101	352187. anacried original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsubishi Cable Industries, Ltd., Kyocera Corporation and Japan Energy O Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY Name: TECHNOLOGY CENTER Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes APR 2	1 01
3. Nature of conveyance:	DEMARK
Assignment	Street Address.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Other	City:State:ZIP:
March 17, 2000, March 21, Execution Date: 2000 and April 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,536,704
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 🍇 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Loud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	₫ Enclosed
5/09/2000 JSHABRZZ 00000316 5536704	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 OF	
Street Address: LORUSSO & LOUD	Deposit account number:
3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. George A. Loud Louge Control Control	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD. having a place of business at 8, Nishinomachi, Higashimukojima, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan;

KYOCERA CORPORATION having a place of business at 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan; and

JAPAN ENERGY CORPORATION having a place of business at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the owners, by an assignment dated May 11, 1999 and recorded at reel 10175, frame 0411, of 25 x 1/8, 25 x 2/8% and 25 x 1/8%, respectively of the right, title and interest of United States Letters Patent 5,536,704 for "COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND METHOD OF PREPARING SAME";

WHEREAS,

INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER having a place of business at 34-3, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation of Japan, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in said United States Letters patent owned by said assignors;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its

1

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0712 successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, their entire right, title and interest to said United States Letters Patent No. 5,536,704 and to any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted and any extensions thereof; and for the same consideration said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For: M	ITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.
By:	Shunishi ajina
Title:	Senior Managing Director
Date:	March 17, 2000
For: K	YOCERA CORPORATION
By:	yosup Justipu L
Title.	President
Date:	March 31, 2000
For: JAPAN ENERGY CORPORATION	
By:	shipe of Romyumas
Title:	President
Date:	April 11, 2000